

**UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE TENTH CIRCUIT**

No. 17-2147

AAMODT, *et al.*,
Appellants,

v.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO, *et al.*
Appellees,

and,

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, PUEBLO DE NAMBE,
PUEBLO DE POJOAQUE, PUEBLO DE SAN ILDEFONSO,
TESUQUE PUEBLO and SANTA FE COUNTY,
Appellees in intervention.

On Appeal from the United States District Court
For the District of New Mexico (Hon. William P. Johnson)
District Case No. 6:66-cv-06639

**APPELLANT'S CONSOLIDATED REPLY BRIEF TO APPELLEES' AND
APPELLEES IN INTERVENTION'S BRIEFS**

A. Blair Dunn, Esq.
Dori E. Richards, Esq.
WESTERN AGRICULTURE, RESOURCE
AND BUSINESS ADVOCATES, LLP
400 Gold Ave. SW. Suite 1000
Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505) 750-3060

Dated: April 2, 2018

Oral Argument Requested

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

ARGUMENT 1

 I. THE NEW MEXICO ATTORNEY GENERAL
 DOES NOT HAVE ABSOLUTE UNFETTERED
 AUTHORITY TO SETTLE ALL CASES 1

 II. *STATE EX. REL. CLARK V. JOHNSON*
 AND EXECUTIVE BRANCH LIMITED
 AUTHORITY 7

CONCLUSION 10

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 11

CERTIFICATE OF DIGITAL SUBMISSION 11

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Blanchar v. City of Casper, 81 F.2d 452 (10th Cir. 1936)6

Lyle v. Luna, 65 N.M. 429, 338 P.2d 1060 (1959)1, 2

State ex rel. Bird v. Apodaca, 1977-NMSC-110, 91, N.M. 279,
573 P.2d 2134

State ex rel. Norvell v. Arizona Pub. Serv. Co., 1973-NMSC-051,
85 N.M. 165, 173, 510 P.2d 98.....5

State ex rel. Prop. Appraisal Dep't v. Sierra Life Ins. Co., 1977-NMSC-023,
90 N.M. 268, 562 P.2d 829, 832.....2

State ex rel., Schwartz v. Sanchez, 1997-NMSC-021, 12 N.M. 165,
936 P.2d 3344

State ex. rel. Clark v. Johnson, 1995-NMSC-048, 904 P.2d 11 7-9

State ex. Rel. Taylor v. Johnson, 961 P.2d 768 (NM 1998).8

*State of New Mexico and the New Mexico Environment Department v.
Exxon Mobil Oil Corporation*, D-101-CV 2010 00917
(1st Jud. Dist. Dec. 29, 2015),..... 2-5

State v. Fifth Judicial Dist. Court, 36 N.M. 151, 9 P2d 691, 692 (1932).8

State v. State Inv. Co., 1925-NMSC-017, 30 N.M. 491, 239 P. 7411

State v. State Inv. Co., et al., 30 N.M. 491, 239 P. 741 (1925)1

Statutes

NMSA § 36-1-223

NMSA § 72-1-116

NMSA § 72-1-12 3, 5, 8-10

NMSA § 8-5-2, § 36-1-19 and § 36-1-22].....4
 NMSA § 36-1-224

Other Authorities

New Mexico Const. Art III, sec. 18
 New Mexico Const. Art V, sec. 48
